
MOB Workshops by Date

5/29/2015Updated
County Town Sponsoring 

Organization
Workshop 
Location

Contact Person Phone 
Number

Email Address Start and End Date Time

Polk Des Moines Unity Point 
Health - Des 
Moines

Iowa 
Methodist 
Medical Center

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

8 /10/2015 9 /2 /2015 9:00 - 11:00

Ida Galva Horn Public 
Health

The Meeting 
Place

Erin Dausel 712-364-7311 edausel@horn
memorialhospit
al.org

7 /20/2015 8 /11/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Black Hawk Cedar Falls Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Thunder Ridge 
Senior 
Apartments

Janet Buls 319-874-6850 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

7 /7 /2015 7 /30/2015 1:00 - 3:00

Greene Jefferson Jefferson Park & 
Recreation 
Board/Iowa 

The Gardens 
Retirement 
Community

Laine Custer, 
RN, BSN

515-386-3228 laine.custer@gc
mchealth.com

7 /6 /2015 7 /30/2015 1:30 - 3:30

Polk Des Moines Unity Point 
Health - Des 
Moines

Iowa Lutheran 
Hospital

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

6 /22/2015 7 /15/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Cass Griswold Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Griswold 
Public Library

Alice Kenkel 800-432-9209 kenlelalice@hot
mail.com

6 /10/2015 7 /29/2015 12:30 - 2:30

Lucas Chariton Milestones Area 
Agency on Aging

Southgate 
Apartments, 
429 South 

Peggy 
Heemsbergen

641-682-2270 pheemsbergen
@milestonesaa
a.org

6 /9 /2015 7 /2 /2015 9:00 - 11:00

Emmet Estherville Emmet County 
Public Health

Regional 
Wellness 
Center

Mary 
Moorman

712-362-2490 mmoorman@e
mmetcountyia.
com

6 /3 /2015 7 /22/2015 9:30 - 11:30
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Emmet Armstrong Emmet County 
Public Health

Spring Creek 
Assisted Living

Mary 
Moorman

712-362-2490 mmoorman@e
mmetcountyia.
com

6 /2 /2015 7 /21/2015 9:30 - 11:30

Poweshiek Grinnell St. Francis 
Manor

Kristin Kahn 641-831-4170 kristinleigh03@l
ive.com

6 /2 /2015 6 /26/2015 11:30 - 1:30

Black Hawk Waterloo Friendship 
Village

600 Park Lane Cayla Loew 319-291-8292 cloew@fvrc.co
m

6 /2 /2015 6 /25/2015 1:00 - 3:00

Ida Ida Grove Golden 
Horizon's 
Assisted Living

Erin Dausel -712-3647 edausel@horn
memorialhospit
al.org

6 /1 /2015 6 /24/2015 2:00 - 4:00

Greene Jefferson Jefferson Park & 
Recreation 
Board/Iowa 

Green County 
Community 
Center

Laine Custer, 
RN, BSN

515-386-3228 laine.custer@gc
mchealth.com

6 /1 /2015 6 /25/2015 9:30 - 11:30

Harrison Woodbine Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Woodlands 
Apts

Sherry Pitzen 712-382-1704 isufan@dishmai
l.net

6 /1 /2015 7 /20/2015 2:15 - 4:15 
PM

Keokuk Sigourney Milestones Area 
Agency on Aging

Sigourney 
Senior Center, 
214 S Main

Peggy 
Heemsbergen

641-682-2270 pheemsbergen
@milestonesaa
a.org

5 /26/2015 6 /18/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Story Ames Mary Greeley 
Medical Center

Mary Greely 
Medical 
Center, 1114 

Bethany 
Dahlke

515-239-2423 dahlke@mgmc.
com

5 /13/2015 7 /1 /2015 1:00 - 3:00

Plymouth LeMars Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Senior Center Stan Wisnieski 712-279-6900 swisnieski@con
nectionsaaa.org

5 /13/2015 6 /3 /2015 9:00 - 11:00
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Monroe Albia Milestones Area 
Agecy on Aging

Albia Senior 
Center, 17 N 
Clinton

Peggy 
Heemsbergen

641-682-2270 pheemsbergen
@milestonesaa
a.org

5 /12/2015 6 /4 /2015 9:00 - 11:00 
AM

Wayne Seymour Milestones Area 
Agency on Aging

Seymour 
Senior Center, 
135 N 5th

Peggy 
Heemsbergen

641-682-2270 pheemsbergen
@milestonesaa
a.org

5 /11/2015 6 /3 /2015 9:00 - 11:00

Polk Des Moines Wesley Acres Wesley Acres Morgan 
Paulson

515-271-6596 mpaulson@wes
leylife.org

5 /5 /2015 5 /27/2015 1:30 - 3:30

Sioux Rock Valley Hegg Memorial 
Health Center

Hegg 
Memorial 
Health Center

Sara Nelson 712-476-8080 sara.nelson@he
gghc.org

5 /5 /2015 6 /23/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Louisa Wapello Louisa County 
Public Health

Ambulance 
Base, Hwy 61

Patti Sallee 319-523-3981 Psallee@louisac
omm.net

5 /5 /2015 5 /28/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Washington Washington United 
Presbyterian 
Home

United 
Presbyterian 
Home

Amy Kleese 319-653-5473 akleese@upho
me.org

5 /4 /2015 5 /28/2015 12:30 - 2:30

Winneshiek Decorah Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Vennehjem, 
1102 Nordic 
Drive

Betty Ransom 563-382-2941 bransom@nei3
a.org

5 /1 /2015 5 /26/2015 2:00 - 4:00

Scott LeClaire Milestones Area 
Agency on Aging

First 
Presbyterian 
Church

Sonita Oldfield-
Carlson

563-324-9085 socarlson@mile
stonesaaa.org

4 /29/2015 6 /17/2015 12:30 - 2:30 
pm

Woodbury Sioux City Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Bickford 
Cottage

Stan Wisnieski 712-279-6900 swisnieski@con
nectionsaaa.org

4 /27/2015 5 /19/2015 8:30
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